Fort Herriman Middle School Community Council

The purpose of a school community council is to receive input from the school's patrons in regards to the daily functions of the school. It is a formal setting where ideas are shared and discussed. State law requires each school to have a school community council. The council meets a minimum of four times per year. Some of the items discussed include:

- > Professional development plans for Fort Herriman Middle School
- > Discussion of school improvement plans
- > Discussions of policies and procedures of the school
- > Allocation and approval of Land Trust budgets
- Discussion of pressing issues and concerns of the District, School and Community

The school community council serves as the representative group of the community. As a school, we would like to allow anyone who is interested to be part of the community council. We have 4 positions available for voting members this year. If you are interested, please fill out and return this Community Council application by mail or drop it off in the main office by August 9th.

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	
EMAIL ADDI	RESS:
FHMS STUD	ENT

I understand membership on the Fort Herriman Middle School Community Council requires my attendance at a minimum of four evening meetings, held on Wednesdays, during the 2019-2020 school year. I also understand that my contact information will be posted on the Fort Herriman Middle School website.